# of Active # of Inactive Required for Permitting Est. Annual Revenue
Current Trade Licenses Llcenses *Reclassified Trade Substantially Corresponding Trade Pr|V|Ieges" Impact of Deregulation

Alarm System Contractor 1

Alarm System Contractor 2

Building Contractor

Demolition Contractor (non-explosive)

Drywall Contractor
Electrical Contractor

Electrical Sign Contractor

Excavating Contractor

Fencing Contractor

Garage Door Contractor
General Contractor

Class A H.A.R.V. Contractor

Class B H.A.R.V. Contractor
Irrigation Contractor

Limited Energy Systems Contractor
Marine Contractor |

Marine Contractor Il

Mechanical Contractor

Plumbing Contractor

Residential Contractor

Roofing Contractor

Sheet Metal Contractor

Solar Water Heating Contractor
Specialty Structure Contractor

Storm Shutter Contractor

Swimming Pool/Spa Contractor

Swimming Pool/Spa Servicing Contractor

Swimming Pool Finishing Contractor

Underground Utilities Contractor

Window and Door Contractor
Master Electrician

Master Plumber Including Gas
Journeyman Electrician
Journeyman H.A.R.V. Mechanic
Journeyman Plumber
Journeyman Roofer

O
14
23
15
76

2

46

56

23

13

0 Alarm System Contractor 1

0 Alarm System Contractor 2

0 Building Contractor

1 Demolition Specialty Contractor

1 Gypsum Drywall Specialty Contractor
7 Electrical Contractor
0 Electrical Sign Contractor

2 Excavation Contractor
Underground Utility and Excavation
Contractor (combination of Excavation
and Utility Contractor)
Aluminum and Vinyl Fencing Specialty
2 Contractor

0 Garage Door Specialty Contractor
1 General Contractor

0 Class A Air-conditioning Contractor

1 Class B Air-conditioning Contractor
0 Irrigation Specialty Contractor

N/A (per guidance from DBPR)

N/A (per guidance from DBPR)

Building Contractor (489.105(b))

Demolition Specialty Contractor (61G4-15.038)
Gypsum Drywall Specialty Contractor (61G4-
15.017)

N/A (per guidance from DBPR)

N/A (per guidance from DBPR)

Underground Utility and Excavation Contractor
(489.105(n))

Underground Utility and Excavation Contractor
(489.105(n))

Specialty Structure Contractor (489.105(q), as
defined by 61G4-15.015, F.A.C.)

Specialty Structure Contractor (489.105(q), as
defined by 61G4-15.015, F.A.C.)

General Contractor (489.105(a))

Class A Air-conditioning Contractor (489.105(f))

Class B Air-conditioning Contractor (489.105(g))
Irrigation Specialty Contractor (61G4-15.035)

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
No

$770

$809
$4,342
$6,271

$6,337
$9,103
$874

$8,535

$16,411

$4,705
$5,191

S0

$12,819
$17,042

0 Limited Energy Systems Contractor N/A (per guidance from DBPR) Yes $725
13 3 Marine Specialty Contractor Marine Specialty Contractor (61G4-15.033) Yes $6,730
0 0 Marine Specialty Contractor Marine Specialty Contractor (61G4-15.033) Yes $329
0 0 Mechanical Contractor Mechanical Contractor (489.105(i)) Yes SO
33 3 Plumbing Contractor Plumbing Contractor (489.105(m) Yes $5,187
26 1 Residential Contractor Residential Contractor (489.105(c)) Yes $4,966
33 1 Roofing Contractor Roofing Contractor (489.105(e)) Yes $26,447
0 0 Sheet Metal Contractor Sheet Metal Contractor (489.105(d)) Yes $250
1 0 Solar Contractor Solar Contractor (489.105(0)) Yes $715
42 1 Specialty Structure Contractor Specialty Structure Contractor (61G4-15.015) Yes $11,502
Specialty Structure Contractor (489.105(q), as
21 1 Storm Shutter Specialty Contractor defined by 61G4-15.015, F.A.C.) Yes $7,856
Stucco Contractor 3 ONome  ExpresslyPreemptedbyHB735 Yes  $8953
18 0 Commercial Pool/Spa Contractor Commercial Pool/Spa Contractor (489.105(j)) Yes $4,111
Residential Pool/Spa Contractor Residential Pool/Spa Contractor (489.105(k))
Swimming Pool/Spa Servicing Contractor
26 0 Swimming Pool/Spa Servicing Contractor  (489.105() Yes $5,943
Swimming Pool Finishes Specialty Contractor - A
Swimming Pool Finishes Specialty specified subspecialty of Swimming Pool Specialty
2 0 Contractor (61G4-15.032) N/A $1,218
Underground Utility and Excavation Contractor
1 1 Underground Utilities Contractor (489.105(n)) Yes $412
Glass and Glazing Specialty Contractor
77 4 Glass and Glazing Specialty Contractor (489.105(q), as defined by 61G4-15.018, F.A.C.) Yes $19,014
55 19 Master Electrician N/A (489.5335(1)) N/A $7,269
14 4 Master Plumber Including Gas N/A (489.1455(1)) N/A $1,904
246 47 Journeyman Electrician N/A (489.5335(1)) N/A $16,120
29 5 Journeyman H.A.R.V. Mechanic N/A (489.1455(1)) N/A $2,006
42 9 Journeyman Plumber N/A (489.1455(1)) N/A $2,923
0 0 Journeyman Roofer N/A (489.1455(1)) N/A S0
21 0 Sheetmetal Journeyman N/A (489.1455(1)) N/A $1,487

Sheetmetal Journeyman

1084

114
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