	# of Active	# of Inactive			Required for Pormitting	Est. Annual Revenue
Current Trade			*Reclassified Trade	Substantially Corresponding Trade	Required for Permitting Privileges?	
	Licenses	Licenses				Impact of Deregulation
Alarm System Contractor 1	0		Alarm System Contractor 1	N/A (per guidance from DBPR)	Yes	\$770
Alarm System Contractor 2	C		Alarm System Contractor 2	N/A (per guidance from DBPR)	Yes	\$809
Building Contractor	14		Building Contractor	Building Contractor (489.105(b))	Yes	\$4,342
Demolition Contractor (non-explosive)	23	1	Demolition Specialty Contractor	Demolition Specialty Contractor (61G4-15.038)	Yes	\$6,271
				Gypsum Drywall Specialty Contractor (61G4-		
Drywall Contractor	15	5 1	Gypsum Drywall Specialty Contractor	15.017)	Yes	\$6,337
Electrical Contractor	76	5 7	Electrical Contractor	N/A (per guidance from DBPR)	Yes	\$9,103
Electrical Sign Contractor	2	2	Electrical Sign Contractor	N/A (per guidance from DBPR)	Yes	\$874
				Underground Utility and Excavation Contractor		
Excavating Contractor	46	5 2	Excavation Contractor	(489.105(n))	No	\$8,535
			Underground Utility and Excavation			1.7.
			Contractor (combination of Excavation	Underground Utility and Excavation Contractor		
			and Utility Contractor)	(489.105(n))		
E	F.(Aluminum and Vinyl Fencing Specialty	Specialty Structure Contractor (489.105(q), as		646.444
Fencing Contractor	56	2	Contractor	defined by 61G4-15.015, F.A.C.)	Yes	\$16,411
				Specialty Structure Contractor (489.105(q), as		
Garage Door Contractor	23		Garage Door Specialty Contractor	defined by 61G4-15.015, F.A.C.)	Yes	\$4,705
General Contractor	8	3 1	General Contractor	General Contractor (489.105(a))	Yes	\$5,191
Class A H.A.R.V. Contractor	C	0	Class A Air-conditioning Contractor	Class A Air-conditioning Contractor (489.105(f))	Yes	\$0
Class B H.A.R.V. Contractor	13	3 1	Class B Air-conditioning Contractor	Class B Air-conditioning Contractor (489.105(g))	Yes	\$12,819
Irrigation Contractor	76		Irrigation Specialty Contractor	Irrigation Specialty Contractor (61G4-15.035)	No	\$17,042
			None (already discontinued except for	Secretary community (contractor)		42.75.12
Limited Contractor		0	preexisting licensees)	None	Yes	\$ 0
Limited Energy Systems Contractor	2		Limited Energy Systems Contractor	N/A (per guidance from DBPR)	Yes	\$725
<u> </u>	13					
Marine Contractor I			Marine Specialty Contractor	Marine Specialty Contractor (61G4-15.033)	Yes	\$6,730
Marine Contractor II	0		Marine Specialty Contractor	Marine Specialty Contractor (61G4-15.033)	Yes	\$329
Mechanical Contractor	0		Mechanical Contractor	Mechanical Contractor (489.105(i))	Yes	\$0
Plumbing Contractor	33		Plumbing Contractor	Plumbing Contractor (489.105(m)	Yes	\$5,187
Residential Contractor	26		Residential Contractor	Residential Contractor (489.105(c))	Yes	\$4,966
Roofing Contractor	33		Roofing Contractor	Roofing Contractor (489.105(e))	Yes	\$26,447
Sheet Metal Contractor	C	0	Sheet Metal Contractor	Sheet Metal Contractor (489.105(d))	Yes	\$250
Solar Water Heating Contractor	1	L C	Solar Contractor	Solar Contractor (489.105(o))	Yes	\$715
Specialty Structure Contractor	42	2 1	Specialty Structure Contractor	Specialty Structure Contractor (61G4-15.015)	Yes	\$11,502
				Specialty Structure Contractor (489.105(q), as		
Storm Shutter Contractor	21	. 1	Storm Shutter Specialty Contractor	defined by 61G4-15.015, F.A.C.)	Yes	\$7,856
Stucco Contractor	30	C	None	Expressly Preempted by HB 735	Yes	\$8,953
Swimming Pool/Spa Contractor	18	C C	Commercial Pool/Spa Contractor	Commercial Pool/Spa Contractor (489.105(j))	Yes	\$4,111
			Residential Pool/Spa Contractor	Residential Pool/Spa Contractor (489.105(k))		
				Swimming Pool/Spa Servicing Contractor		
Swimming Pool/Spa Servicing Contractor	26	5	Swimming Pool/Spa Servicing Contractor	(489.105(I)	Yes	\$5,943
Switting 1 001/3 pa servicing contractor		,	Switting 1 coly spa servicing contractor	Swimming Pool Finishes Specialty Contractor - A	1.03	ψ3,3 13
			Swimming Pool Finishes Specialty	specified subspecialty of Swimming Pool Specialty		
Continue in a Real Finishing Continue					N1 / A	¢4.240
Swimming Pool Finishing Contractor	2	· ·	Contractor	(61G4-15.032)	N/A	\$1,218
				Underground Utility and Excavation Contractor		4
Underground Utilities Contractor	1	. 1	Underground Utilities Contractor	(489.105(n))	Yes	\$412
				Glass and Glazing Specialty Contractor		
Window and Door Contractor	77	4	Glass and Glazing Specialty Contractor	(489.105(q), as defined by 61G4-15.018, F.A.C.)	Yes	\$19,014
Master Electrician	55	19	Master Electrician	N/A (489.5335(1))	N/A	\$7,269
Master Plumber Including Gas	14	4	Master Plumber Including Gas	N/A (489.1455(1))	N/A	\$1,904
Journeyman Electrician	246	6 47	Journeyman Electrician	N/A (489.5335(1))	N/A	\$16,120
Journeyman H.A.R.V. Mechanic	29		Journeyman H.A.R.V. Mechanic	N/A (489.1455(1))	N/A	\$2,006
Journeyman Plumber	42		Journeyman Plumber	N/A (489.1455(1))	N/A	\$2,923
Journeyman Roofer	(Journeyman Roofer	N/A (489.1455(1))	N/A	\$0
Sheetmetal Journeyman	21		Sheetmetal Journeyman	N/A (489.1455(1))	N/A	\$1,487
Sheetinetal Journeyman				MU (403.1433(1))	IV/A	\$1,40 <i>1</i>
	1084	114				